No. CA 08-15618

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

MARTHA MURGIA, Personal Representative of the Estate of Arlen Manuel Murgia, on behalf of all statutory beneficiaries,

Plaintiff - Appellee,

v.

OFFICER REED, OFFICER PARSON, each in their individual capacities,

Defendants – Appellants.

On Appeal from the United States District Court For the District of Arizona (Honorable H. Russel Holland)

APPELLEE'S RESPONSE BRIEF

GENE G. GULINSON

Lead Counsel

The Gulinson Law Office, PLLC

4039 E. Raymond Street #2

Phoenix, Arizona 85040

Telephone: (602) 234-5678

Facsimile: (602) 437-4098

Michael L. Lynch, Esq.

Co-Counsel

The Law Office of Michael L. Lynch

430 W. Warner Rd. #108

Tempe, AZ 85284

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page	
I.	STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION		1	
II.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW			
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE			
IV.	STATEMENT OF FACTS			
V.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT			
VI.	ARGUMENT		7	
A.	The district court currently recognized that jurisdiction was established by virtue of the officers' status as federal employees.			
	1.	The officers were federal employees but not federal law enforcement officers	7	
	2.	The officers were federal actors by virtue of the P.L. 93-638 contract	8	
	3.	Statutory basis for secretary's authority	9	
	4.	The law that Reed and Parson were enforcing, whether tribal or federal, has no impact upon their status.	12	
	5.	Reed and Parson are deemed federal employees pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 111 and 114	13	
В.	The district court correctly determined that tribal police officers sued in their individual capacities are not entitled to sovereign immunity		14	

1.	The distinction between personal- and official-				
	capacity lawsuits was delineated by the U.S.S.H				
2.	A Bivens action seeks redress for individual				
	wrongdoing	15			

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES Page
Bieneman v. City of Chicago, 864 F.2d 463, 469 (7 th Cir. 1988), cert denied, 490 U.S. 1080 (1989)16
Dry v. United States, 235 F.3d 1249 (10 th Cir. 2000)12
Duckworth v. Franzen, 780 F.2d 645, 649 (7 th Cir. 1985), cert. denied, 479 U.S. 816
Kentucky v. Graham, 473 U.S. 159, 105 S.Ct. 3099, 3104 (1985)
<i>U.S. v. Roy</i> , 408 F.3d 484 (8 th Cir. 2005)13
U.S. v. Schrader, 10 F.3d 1345, 1350 (8 th Cir. 1993)
STATUTES & REGULATIONS
25 U.S.C. § 2802
§ 2802(a)
§ 2802(c)(1)
§ 280311, 12, 13
§ 28049, 11, 13
28 U.S.C.
§ 13311
§ 1343(1)
§ 1343(3)1
§ 2802
N / OU 1

§ 2804	9, 12
§ 2680(h)	7
18 U.S.C.	
§ 111	12, 13
§ 114	12, 13
42 U.S.C.	
§ 1983	16
